1
3T3100 Series Port Arrangement
Position Flow
Pattern A B C
BT
0° 90° 180°
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
3L3200 Series Port Arrangement

3T3100/3L3200Series/0713
How to Order
Body Port Ball Port Series Design Port Design Size Material
3 T = "T" Port 31 = 3100 00 = Lever Operated F = Full 300 BR = Brass
L = "L" Port 32 = 3200
Sample Ordering Schematic
ART1011
Dimensions, Inches
Valve Size 3T3100/3L3200 Series
Inches A
Port
B
Va. Length
B'*
Overall L
B1
Va C/L Bot
B1"*
Overall Bot
D
C/L Handle
E
Handle
Wt (lbs)
Valve
Wt' (lbs)
Overall
3"* 3.15 7.76 12.77 4.17 6.68 6.0 10.2 19.9 31.9
B
B'
BSP to FNPT
Adaptor (3 PL's)
Dimensions, mm
Valve Size 3T3100/3L3200 Series
NPS A
Port
B
Va. Length
B'*
Overall L
B1
Va C/L Bot
B1"*
Overall Bot
D
C/L Handle
E
Handle
Wt (kgs)
Valve
Wt' (kgs)
Overall
DN80* 80,0 197,0 324,4 106,0 169,7 152 260 9,0 14,5
* 3" dimensions B', B1' and Wt' include DIN x NPT adaptors
** Valve does not have integral mounting 5211 pad – a clamp on pad is used for automation
3 T 31 00 F 300 BR
3 L 32 00 F 300 BR